0 192124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infrapak, L.L.C.		109/15/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arpac L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF ARPAC CORP., AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, AND KENTCO CAPITAL CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, AS ITS GENERAL PARTNERS
Street Address:	9511 W. RIVER STREET
City:	SCHILLER PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60176
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1921244	WRAP-N-WEIGH
Registration Number:	1856549	EZ-DUZ-IT
Registration Number:	1881853	INFRA PAK
Registration Number:	2208400	SIDEWINDER
Registration Number:	2311602	EZ-LOAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (312) 476-7534

 Email:
 Iturczak@lplegal.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0098

Correspondent Name: Laura Turczak, Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC
Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25306-21156

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura J. Turczak

Signature: /Laura J. Turczak/

Date: 05/23/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=MERGER OF INFRAPAK LLC INTO ARPAC LP (DE 2008)#page1.tif source=MERGER OF INFRAPAK LLC INTO ARPAC LP (DE 2008)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0099

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INFRAPAK, L.L.C.", AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ARPAC L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "ARPAC L.P.", A
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

2299486 8100M

081026080

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6908776

DATE: 10-14-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0100 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:06 PM 10/09/2008 FILED 11:48 AM 10/09/2008 SRV 081026080 - 2299486 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

vare Limited Partnership Act.				
ership is ARPAC L.P. , a Delaware Limited Partnership.				
apany being merged into the Limited				
lability Company was formed is				
tion has been approved and executed by or consolidate.				
Fifth: The name of the surviving Limited Partnership is ARPAC L.P.				
n is on file at a place of business of the caddress thereof is				
consolidation will be furnished by the vithout cost, to any partner of any ling an interest in any other business				
ARPAC L.P. By: ARPAC CORP its Gondail Parage By: Michael Lay Metablish By: KENTCO CAPITAL CORPORATION, is Goneral Pariner By: Richard A. Kent President.				

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com

RECORDED: 05/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0101